

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details

File #: 081209 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 12/16/2008 In control: PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 1/16/2009

Effective date:

Title: Resolution relative to the application, acceptance and funding of the U. S. Department of Justice

Weed and Seed Grant - Historic Clarke Square for \$175,000.

Sponsors: ALD. DONOVAN

Indexes: COMMUNITY BLOCK GRANT ADMINISTRATION, FEDERAL GRANTS, POLICE DEPARTMENT

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Note, 2. Cover Letter, 3. Grant Budget Form, 4. Operating Grant Budget, 5. Hearing Notice

List, 6. Grant Letter from Dept of Neighborhood Services

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
12/16/2008	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
12/23/2008	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
12/23/2008	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
1/8/2009	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
1/16/2009	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
1/28/2009	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		